# CH \$215.00 57766

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM564940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avenue 81, Inc.		03/02/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Drip Global, Inc.
Street Address:	251 N 1st Avenue, Suite 200
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55401
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5776602	
Registration Number:	5776603	
Registration Number:	5776604	
Serial Number:	88699474	BRANDS VS. BARCODES
Serial Number:	88699476	BRANDS VS. BARCODES
Serial Number:	88699470	BRANDS VS. BARCODES
Serial Number:	87753847	DRIP
Serial Number:	87753769	DRIP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 213-612-2370

**Email:** mweddington@orrick.com, ipprosecution@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP

Address Line 1: 2050 Main St., Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32415-6000
NAME OF OURSETTER	l — · · · · · · ·

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eileen Z. Aghnami

TRADEMARK 900538244 REEL: 006880 FRAME: 0624

SIGNATURE:	/Eileen Z. Aghnami/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2020	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=DRIP GLOBAL, INC FILED NAME CHANGE#page1.tif		
source=DRIP GLOBAL, INC FILED NAME CHANGE#page2.tif		
source=DRIP GLOBAL, INC FILED NAME CHANGE#page3.tif		

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AVENUE 81, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AVENUE 81, INC." TO "DRIP GLOBAL,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D.
2020, AT 11:18 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE SUSSEX COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4628220 8100 SR# 20201829961 Authentication: 202494185 Date: 03-02-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AVENUE 81, INC.

(Under Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

The undersigned, being the Chief Executive Officer of Avenue 81, Inc., Delaware a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Avenue 81, Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 1, 2008.
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment of the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation hereby amends Article I of the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Drip Global, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- 4. This Certificate of Amendment of the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by the board of directors and the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Sections 141, 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The amendment to the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein certified shall become effective as of the date hereof.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:18 AM 03/02/2020
FILED 11:18 AM 03/02/2020
SR 20201829961 - File Number 4628220

te of Am	gned, being a duly elected officer of the endment and affirms the statements herein.
Ву:	John Tedesco
ъу.	John Tedesco, Chief Executive Officer

**RECORDED: 03/03/2020**